

Brussels, 16 October 2019

CM 11/19

CO EUR INST PROCED PE ECOFIN

COMMUNICATION

WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	nominations@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2.281.8486
Subject:	Consultation procedure for the appointment of a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank

Please be informed that the written procedure initiated by CM 10/19 relating to the consultation of the European Parliament and the Governing Council of the European Central Bank on the appointment of a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank was **completed successfully on 16 October 2019.**

The European Council will accordingly consult the European Parliament and the Governing Council of the European Central Bank, in accordance with the second subparagraph of Article 283(2) TFEU, on the recommendation of the Council to appoint Mr Fabio PANETTA as a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank.

CM 11/19